This Agreementshall be effectiveasof thedateof executionby both Parties,
provided, however, the initial term shall be for five (5) years and shall commenceon the
CommencementDate(ashereinafterdefined)atwhichtime rentalpaymentsshall commenceandbe
due at a total annual rental of FOURTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100
DOLLARS ($14,400.00)to be paid in equalmonthly installmentson thefirst day of themonth, in
advance,to LESSORor to suchotherperson,firm or placeas LESSORmay, from timeto time,
designatein writing atleastthirty (30)daysin advanceofany rentalpaymentdateby noticegivenin
accordancewith Paragraph25 below.